Population by household status, educational attainment, current activity status, country of birth and usual residence and sex, 2011

SUM
(current
activity
status)

Employed

SUM (education)

Age less than 15

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year
Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades

Other diploma degrees
Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)

Other educationists (bachelor)
Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)

Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

Age less than 15

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year
Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)

Not in a family

In a family In a family Notin a family  nucleus:

In a family nucleus: In a family nucleus: In a family Notin a family  nucleus: Persons living
SUM (status of  nucleus: . nucleus: .. .
. Partnersina nucleus: Lone Sons/daughters nucleus: Persons living in a household
household) Persons in a Sons/daughters . . . .
married couple conseﬁsual parents not of lone of lone parent Living alone ina hous§hold eX?luswely
union parent with relative(s)  with non-
relative(s)
48346 18024 4456 1776 14681 2935 4451 934 312
10381 . . . 8900 1419 . 50 8
1723 700 115 87 194 72 304 93 16
11550 3930 865 503 3149 747 1443 411 82
207 145 7 7 . . 37 5
122 54 7 7 12 6 26 6 .
3501 978 599 185 1135 216 278 63 37
10608 5762 1469 504 974 298 1212 176 97
977 607 83 25 46 33 135 27 9
341 217 63 8 10 5 35 .
231 139 32 6 18 7 23 3
304 184 41 9 13 11 37 4 .
1072 681 122 18 52 22 126 24 13
907 537 122 15 57 26 121 12 6
1167 793 141 69 21 12 112 8 4
870 543 157 83 17 5 52 4 4
948 636 100 65 3 3 116 7 4
375 232 64 35 . . 36 . .
367 237 58 16 11 . 31 4 6
457 288 69 22 7 12 44 7 5
134 69 22 6 9 4 18 4
106 59 10 6 6 4 15 4
279 159 48 16 11 8 30 5 .
579 380 94 29 14 3 54 . 3
273 168 34 15 5 4 43 3
270 182 34 9 4 6 31 3
124 76 14 9 . . 20
85 56 12 4 . . 12
108 56 26 5 4 . 13
209 116 39 11 5 5 28
71 40 9 . . . 19 . .
25700 13592 3752 1162 3391 873 2240 396 200
692 363 75 28 75 31 73 16 10
5665 2305 624 201 1476 337 485 149 43
124 97 5 6 . . 13 .

53 24 4 5 7 4 6 3 .
2618 773 490 114 839 147 185 46 24
8020 4533 1248 401 742 209 699 105 69

666 428 68 16 29 27 78 13 6

Not in a family
nucleus:
Persons in an
institutional
household

771
142

420

10
116
12

14
11

14

94
21
45



Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

Unemployed SUM (education)

, have
worked
previously

Age less than 15

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

303
181
241
861
771
930
786
736
335
323
404
117
89
237
544
238
237
101
76
97
192
63
1338
61
459

230
366
17
13
10
10
18
17
12

15
11
12
21

198
115
154
574
461
636
494
522
213
208
262

62

52
142
359
150
158

64

52

53
103

37
412

18
100

46
147
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53
65
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92
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11
45
31
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Other master degrees
PhD and equivalent

Unemployed SUM (education) 91

, never
worked

Not
ecomomicall
y active, less
than 15
years

Age less than 15

No education 5
Primary school 71
Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year .
Upper secondary school 9
Vocational education (craft or trade) 5
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)

Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades

Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)

Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)

Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)

Engineering and construction (bachelor)

Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)

Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)

Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)

Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)

Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent .
SUM (education) 10381
Age less than 15 10381
No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)

Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades

Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)

Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)

Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)

61

53

8900
8900

15

12

1419
1419

50
50



Not
ecomomicall
y active,
retired

Not
ecomomicall
y active, was
a student

Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

Age less than 15

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year
Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades

Other diploma degrees
Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)

Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

Age less than 15

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

5646

589
2547
68
46
57
1263
222
12
22
38
151
88
168
29
165
15
22
12

23
13
17
23
19

11
2356

74
1532

346

2779

233
1059
37
22
30
724
150

11
18
91
62
123

14
11
10
18
12
10

194
29

63

106

45

35

143
39

49

311 3

51
185
38
7
5
4
9
75 1530
. 56
31 1143
26 163

5 1582
181

755

23

19

17

3 332
43

14
33
13
29

60

N

W

291 48
11 .
221 19

23 12

310 33

54 .
166 17

47 6
10

40 17

29 9

517

60
317

78



Not
ecomomicall
y active,
looking after
home or
family

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

Age less than 15

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

296

W W W

18
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643
52
293

62
150

63

423
32
195

29
101

38

103
45

16
26

43

20

136 26 12
14 4
5
9 12 41 11
4
4 4 19 6
3 3
3 11



Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)
Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

Not SUM (education)

ecomomicall Age less than 15

y active, No education

other Primary school

reasons Nursing assistant
Other educations shorter than 1 year
Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

Total population 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons

2191
250
983

179

622

52
242

158
11
67

13
50

91
38

10
25

450
52
292

50
35

W

209
19
113

18
42

402
37
133

42
118

14

10

88

17
46

32

139

60
44



