Population by household status, educational attainment, current activity status, country of birth and usual residence and sex, 2011

		SUM (status of household)	In a family nucleus: Persons in a married couple	In a family nucleus: Partners in a consensual union	In a family nucleus: Lone parents	In a family nucleus: Sons/daughters not of lone parent	In a family nucleus: Sons/daughters of lone parent	Not in a family nucleus: Living alone		Not in a family nucleus: Persons living in a household exclusively with non- relative(s)	Not in a family nucleus: Persons in an institutional household
SUM	SUM (education)	48346	18024	4456	1776	14681	2935	4451	934	312	777
(current	Age less than 15	10381				0000	1419		50	8	4
activity	No education	1723	700	115	 87	194	72			16	142
status)	Primary school	11550	3930	865	503		747	1443		82	420
status)	Nursing assistant	207	145	7	7		, . ,	37			3
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	122	54	7	7		6				
	Upper secondary school	3501	978	599	185		216			37	10
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	10608	5762	1469	504		298	1212			116
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	977	607	83	25		33	135		9	12
	Diploma in commerce	341	217	63	8		5				
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	231	139	32	6						
	Other diploma degrees	304	184	41	9			37			3
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	1072	681	122	18					13	14
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	907	537	122	15	57	26	121	12	6	11
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	1167	793	141	69	21	12	112	8	4	7
	Other educationists (bachelor)	870	543	157	83	17	5	52	4	4	5
	Nurses (bachelor)	948	636	100	65	3	3	116	7	4	14
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	375	232	64	35			36			
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	367	237	58	16	11		31	4	6	
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	457	288	69	22	7	12	44	7	5	3
	Science (bachelor)	134	69	22	6	9	4	18	4		
	Humanities (bachelor)	106	59	10	6	6	4	15	4		••
	Other bachelor degrees	279	159	48	16	11	8	30	5		
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	579	380	94	29	14	3	54		3	
	Humanities (master)	273	168	34	15	5	4	43	3		
	Engineering and construction (master)	270	182	34	9	4	6	31	3		
	Medical doctors	124	76	14	9	••		20			
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	85	56	12	4		••	12			••
	Science (master)	108	56	26	5		••	13			••
	Other master degrees	209	116	39	11	5	5				••
	PhD and equivalent	71	40	9				19			
Employed	SUM (education)	25700	13592	3752	1162	3391	873	2240	396	200	94
	Age less than 15										
	No education	692	363	75	28		31	73			21
	Primary school	5665	2305	624	201	1476	337	485		43	45
	Nursing assistant	124	97	5	6		4	13			••
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	53	24	4	5		4	6			
	Upper secondary school	2618	773 4533	490	114		147 209	185 699		24	
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	8020	4533	1248 68	401 16	742 29		699 78		69 6	14
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	666	428	08	16	29	27	/8	13	6	

	Diploma in commerce	303	198	59	5	9	4	25			
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	181	115	28	3	17	5	13			
	Other diploma degrees	241	154	38	7	7	9	21	3	••	
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	861	574	115	11	42	20	73	15	9	
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	771	461	113	13	51	23	93	9	5	3
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	930	636	131	59	17	9	68	4	4	
	Other educationists (bachelor)	786	494	151	78	11	3	45			
	Nurses (bachelor)	736	522	99	54	3	3	51			
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	335	213	58	33			28			
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	323	208	53	16	10		24	3	6	
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	404	262	65	17	5	10	35	5	5	
	Science (bachelor)	117	62	22	3	5	4	16	3		
	Humanities (bachelor)	89	52	10	5	6	3	8	4		
	Other bachelor degrees	237	142	45	12	7	6	20	3		
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	544	359	92	25	14		49			
	Humanities (master)	238	150	28	15		4	35	3		
	Engineering and construction (master)	237	158	33	8	4	6	25			
	Medical doctors	101	64	14	8			14			
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	76	52	12	4			8			
	Science (master)	97	53	24	3	4		9			
	Other master degrees	192	103	39	10	5	5	26			
	PhD and equivalent	63	37	9				15			
Unemployed	SUM (education)	1338	412	193	92	337	111	132	36	20	5
, have	Age less than 15	1550			72						
worked	No education	61	18	 11	3	8	7	 7	3	3	
previously	Primary school	459	100	45	26	180	58	31	12	5	
previously	Nursing assistant	3									
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	6	••			••			••	••	
	Upper secondary school	230	 46	31	27	 75	 24	18	 5	 4	••
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	366	147	71	22	58	15	38	10	4	••
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	17	8					4		7	
	Diploma in commerce	13	4	 4	••			4		••	••
	Diploma in confinerce Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	10	5	4	••			••		••	••
	Other diploma degrees	10	6	**	**			••	••	••	••
		18	5	••	••	4			••	••	••
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	17	6	3	••	•		6			
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	17	3	3	••			6			
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	8	3 4					3			••
	Other educationists (bachelor)	15	12		••						
	Nurses (bachelor)		7				••				
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	11	,								••
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	12	6 8	5 4							••
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	21		4				5			
	Science (bachelor)	9	4		••			••		••	
	Humanities (bachelor)				••			••		••	
	Other bachelor degrees	4		••	••	••	••		••	••	
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	11	5		••	••	••	3	••	••	
	Humanities (master)	11	7	3	••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Engineering and construction (master)	6	4								••
	Medical doctors		••								••
	Other health and welfare educations (master)		••								••
	Science (master)	3	••	**	••		••			••	••

	Other master degrees										
	PhD and equivalent			••	••					••	
Unemployed	SUM (education)	91				61	15	6	3		
, never	Age less than 15										
worked	No education	5									
	Primary school	71				53	12		3		
	Nursing assistant				••						
	Other educations shorter than 1 year										
	Upper secondary school	9		••	••	5					
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	5		••	••						
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)										
	Diploma in commerce										
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades										
	Other diploma degrees	••									
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	••				••				••	
	Shipmasters (bachelor)		••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	••		••	••	••					••
	Other educationists (bachelor)	••	••	••	••		••	••	••		••
	` /	••		••	••			••			••
	Nurses (bachelor)			••	••						••
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)										
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	••				••					
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)			••	••			••			••
	Science (bachelor)										
	Humanities (bachelor)										
	Other bachelor degrees										
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	••			••	••					
	Humanities (master)	••									
	Engineering and construction (master)										
	Medical doctors										
	Other health and welfare educations (master)										
	Science (master)										
	Other master degrees	••		••	••					••	
	PhD and equivalent			••	••					••	
Not	SUM (education)	10381				8900	1419		50	8	4
ecomomical	1 Age less than 15	10381				8900	1419		50	8	4
y active, less	No education										
than 15	Primary school										
years	Nursing assistant										
•	Other educations shorter than 1 year										
	Upper secondary school										
	Vocational education (craft or trade)				••						
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)										
	Diploma in commerce										
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades										
	Other diploma degrees	••								**	
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	••		••					••		
	Shipmasters (bachelor)			••	••					••	••
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)					••				••	
	Other educationists (bachelor)					••					••
	Nurses (bachelor)			••	••	••		••			••
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	••		••	••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Other hearth and werrare educations (bacherol)										••

	Engineering and construction (bachelor)										
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)			••	••		••		••	••	
	Science (bachelor)	••		••	••	••		••		••	••
	Humanities (bachelor)	••	••	••	••		••	••		••	
	Other bachelor degrees	**	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Social sciences, business and law (master)				••	••	••	••	••		••
	Humanities (master)	••	••	••		**	••		••	••	••
	Engineering and construction (master)			••	••		••		••	••	••
	Medical doctors			••			••		••	••	••
		**	••	••		••		••	••	••	••
	Other health and welfare educations (master)			••						••	
	Science (master)			••	••		••		••	••	••
	Other master degrees									••	••
NI-4	PhD and equivalent		2770					1502	210		
Not	SUM (education)	5646	2779	106	311	3	5	1582	310	33	517
	Age less than 15										
y active,	No education	589	233	8	51			181	54		60
retired	Primary school	2547	1059	45	185			755	166	17	317
	Nursing assistant	68	37	••	••	••	••	23	5	••	••
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	46	22	••	••	••	••	19	3	••	
	Upper secondary school	57	30			••		17			6
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	1263	724	35	38		3	332	47	6	78
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	222	150		7			43	10		9
	Diploma in commerce	12	6	••				5		••	
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	22	11					5			
	Other diploma degrees	38	18	••				14	<u>:</u>	••	3
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	151	91		5			33	7		11
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	88	62	5				13			6
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	168	123	5	4	••	••	29	3		4
	Other educationists (bachelor)	29	19			••		4	3		
	Nurses (bachelor)	165	75		9	••	••	60	5		14
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	15	7	••				6	••	••	
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	22	17	••				4	••	••	
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	12	9	••					••	••	
	Science (bachelor)	••		••					••	••	
	Humanities (bachelor)	7						4			
	Other bachelor degrees	23	14					6			
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	13	11								
	Humanities (master)	17	10					6			
	Engineering and construction (master)	23	18					4			
	Medical doctors	19	12					6			
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	8	4					3			
	Science (master)	4									
	Other master degrees	11	10								
	PhD and equivalent	6	3					3			
Not	SUM (education)	2356	194	143	75	1530	291	48	40	17	18
ecomomical	Age less than 15										••
y active, was	s No education	74				56	11				••
a student	Primary school	1532	29	39	31	1143	221	19	29	9	12
	Nursing assistant										
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	3									••
	Upper secondary school	346	63	49	26	163	23	12	5	4	

	Vocational education (craft or trade)	296	63	38	12	136	26	12			5
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	30		8		14	4				
	Diploma in commerce	3					••				
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	3	-								
	Other diploma degrees	3									
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)										
	Shipmasters (bachelor)							••	••	•	
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	18	 14						••		
	Other educationists (bachelor)	15	7	•		 5			••		••
	Nurses (bachelor)			••			••	••	••	••	••
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)				••	••	••	••	••	••	••
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)		••	••		**	••	••	••	••	••
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	 5	3					••		••	••
			3	••				••		•	••
	Science (bachelor)	4			••						
	Humanities (bachelor)	3		••	••			••			
	Other bachelor degrees	6	•••	••	••	•••	•••	••	••	••	
	Social sciences, business and law (master)			••	••			••			
	Humanities (master)	3									
	Engineering and construction (master)			••							
	Medical doctors				••	••		••			
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	••	•••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Science (master)										
	Other master degrees										
	PhD and equivalent										
Not	SUM (education)	643	423	103	43	9	12	41	11		
ecomomical	Il Age less than 15										
y active,	No education	52	32	8	3			4			
looking afte	r Primary school	293	195	45	20	4	4	19	6		
home or	Nursing assistant	4	4								
family	Other educations shorter than 1 year	6	4								
	Upper secondary school	62	29	16	7		3	3			
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	150	101	26	6		3	11			
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	9	8								
	Diploma in commerce	3	3				••	••			
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades										
	Other diploma degrees		••		••		••				
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)										
	Shipmasters (bachelor)										
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	5	3								
	Other educationists (bachelor)	14	10		••						
	Nurses (bachelor)	17	14								
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	5	3								
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)							••	••	••	
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	 5	 4	••	••	••	•••	••	••		
	Science (bachelor)		7	••		••	••	••	••		
	Humanities (bachelor)	••				••	••				
	Other bachelor degrees	••	••			**	••		••		
		3				••		••			••
	Social sciences, business and law (master) Humanities (master)	3									
	Humanines (master)										
	Engineering and construction (master) Medical doctors										

	Other health and welfare educations (master)	••		••	••						
	Science (master)										
	Other master degrees										
	PhD and equivalent										
Not	SUM (education)	2191	622	158	91	450	209	402	88	32	139
ecomomical	ll Age less than 15	••		••	••						
y active,	No education	250	52	11	••	52	19	37	17		60
other	Primary school	983	242	67	38	292	113	133	46	8	44
reasons	Nursing assistant	8	5								
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	8	3								
	Upper secondary school	179	35	13	10	50	18	42	5	3	3
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	508	194	50	25	35	42	118	11	15	18
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	33	12	4				9			
	Diploma in commerce	7	4					3			
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	13	5					4			
	Other diploma degrees	11	4			3					
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	38	9	4		5		14			
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	27	8			4	3	7			
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	33	14		3			10			
	Other educationists (bachelor)	18	9					3			
	Nurses (bachelor)	13	11								
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	7									
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	6	4								
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	10									3
	Science (bachelor)										
	Humanities (bachelor)	4						3			
	Other bachelor degrees	7									
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	7									
	Humanities (master)	4									
	Engineering and construction (master)	4									
	Medical doctors	3									
	Other health and welfare educations (master)										
	Science (master)										
	Other master degrees	3									
	PhD and equivalent										

Total population 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Source: Census 2011 Units: Persons